The MISE Acquisition was financed through a maximum Euro 650 million bridge loan granted to

FNM by a pool of banks, which must be repaid in a single instalment no later than January 2022

(the “Bridge Loan”). The Bridge Loan was drawn down on February 26, 2021 for Euro 620

million.

Interest are calculated as the sum of the Euribor, plus a margin. The transaction costs associated to

the Bridge Loan amounted to Euro 8.4 million.

Gruppo FNM

Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the year ended December 31, 2020  pagina 4

3. PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2020

The following table shows the pro forma adjustments made in order to present the main effects of

the Transactions on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income of FNM Group for the

year ended December 31, 2020.

(In Euro thousands)

Consolidated
income

statement of
FNM Group

Income
statement
of MISE

Proforma adjustments
Proforma

consolidated
income statement

Bridge
Loan

Accounting
for the
MISE

Acquisition

IFRS
Adjustments

Transaction
costs related
to the MISE
Acquisition

  (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Revenues from sales and services  243,748 187,419 - - - - 431,167
Grants  15,023 - - - - - 15,023
Grants for funded investments  38,023 - - - - - 38,023
Revenue from construction services  - - - - 51,573 - 51,573
Other income  19,873 14,368 - - (1,573) - 32,668
Total revenues  316,667 201,787 - - 50,000 - 568,454
Raw materials, consumable and goods used  (18,881) (1,685) - - - - (20,566)
Service costs  (65,599) (57,059) - - 2,279 1,908 (118,471)
Personnel costs  (113,463) (40,583) - - (169) - (154,215)
Amortization, depreciation and impairment  (41,752) (63,417) - - 23,152 - (82,017)
Other operating costs  (15,150) (22,817) - - 574 - (37,393)
Costs for construction services  (35,445) - - - (51,573) - (87,018)
Total costs  (290,290) (185,561) - - (25,737) 1,908 (499,680)
Operating income  26,377 16,226 - - 24,263 1,908 68,774
Financial income  2,607 5,170 - - (350) - 7,427
Borrowing costs  (2,670) (8,906) (18,616) - (262) - (30,454)
Impairment of financial assets  - - - - - - -
Net financial income  (63) (3,736) (18,616) - (612) - (23,027)
Net profit of companies measured with the equity
method

2,044 - - - (3,692) - (1,648)

Earnings before tax  28,358 12,490 (18,616) - 19,959 1,908 44,099
Income tax  (3,673) (7,705) 4,468 - (3,100) (532) (10,542)
Net profit for the year from continuing operations  24,685 4,785 (14,148) - 16,859 1,376 33,557
Net profit from discontinued operations  - - - - - - -
Profit for the year  24,685 4,785 (14,148) - 16,859 1,376 33,557

Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interests  500 - - 191 674 - 1,365
Profit attributable to Parent Company owners  24,185 - (14,148) 4,594 16,185 1,376 32,192

Gruppo FNM

Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the year ended December 31, 2020  pagina 5

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Basis of preparation and accounting policies adopted

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is prepared on the basis of the

historical financial information derived from the financial statements and information detailed

above, adjusted to reflect the effects of the Transactions.

The accounting policies adopted in preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial